TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM626898 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC		02/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealD Spark, LLC
Street Address:	9777 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 400
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5233214	INTELILIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8009144240 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=RealD - Spark Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page1.tif source=RealD - Spark Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page2.tif source=RealD - Spark Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page3.tif source=RealD - Spark Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0898**

900597525

source=RealD - Spark Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 17, 2021 by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of REALD SPARK, LLC (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Trademarks Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2018 (the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 7, 2018 under Reel/Frame 6496/0504, as amended by an Assignment of Security Interest in Collateral, dated as of May 6, 2020 (the "Assignment Agreement") recorded with the USPTO on May 11, 2020 under Reel/Frame 6935/0582 and as supplemented by Supplement No. 1 to Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 8, 2020 (together with the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded with the USPTO on December 17, 2020, under Reel/Frame 7137/0556, the Grantor, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks of the Grantor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute, acknowledge and deliver, this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to Collateral Agent, releases, relinquishes and discharges its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind and without any recourse to the Collateral Agent, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title and interest to the Grantor.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) may reasonably request, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and the Grantor's right, title, and interest in or to the Released Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

4818-6862-9210.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC

By:

Name: Vikas Keswani Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 02/18/2021

SCHEDULE A

Reel/Frame 6496/0504; Reel/Frame 6935/0582; and Reel/Frame 7137/0556

TRADEMARKS

G	
INTELILI GHT	Mark
ΓE	-
LI	
7	_
USA	Country
\triangleright	. €
	.
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Reg'ċ	Status
eg	
g'd	₩ 🖀
	S
∞	
86741053	App No.
74	**
10	2
5	.
3	
0	App Date
8/,	3
28	
/2	
01	₽
5	
08/28/2015 009	S(S)
20	œ ≓
_	~ 7
0	-
5//	Q
06/27/201	Reg Dat
/2	.
01	8
7	
(A	
2	8
33	9€
523321	Reg No
4	₽
0	
06/	_ &
2.	₩ 😩
7/2	≌ 5
	0 🚡
20.	100000000
2027	
2027	_
7	
7	9
7	Own
RealD 2027 Spark, LLC	Owner
7	Owner